FANTOM PZF PARTS LIST

" ©(m
Button Screw(Hex/M2.6x5/10pcs)
REVER(M2.6x5)(N\vTZ/10A)

1-S12605H 1-S13008H 1-S13012H
BH

(jum

Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
REVER(M3IXS)(NYIZR/10A)

" © (o

Button Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
REVERM3X12)(N\YZZ/10A)

4-523006
©[jum

TP {Ilm

FH mm

(©)m

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
HZER(M3X6) (NI Z/10A)

Cap Screw(M3x6/5pcs) TP Bind Screw(M2.6x8/10pcs) Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs)
F+ v TEZ(M3%6/5A) TP/ FEZ(M2.6x8/10A) HZEX(M2.6x6)(\v 7 Z/10A)
1-533006H ___J1-S33008H 1-S33012H
FH FH

(©)

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
HSER(M3x8)(N\ Y Z/10A)

FHmmm

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
HFER(M3X12)(N\Y7Z/10A)

1-853003
om

Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs)
tv FEZ(M3x3/10A)

1-853014
© [

Set Screw(M3x14/5pcs)
v FER(M3x14/5A)

©b

Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)
FvhM3x33) F1B> (5A)

1-E015
€

E-Ring(E1.5/10pcs)
EU>7(E15/10A)

1-E020
=

E-Ring(E2.0/10pcs)
EV>7(E2.0/10A)

©l

Washer(M2.6x7x0.5/10pcs)
7y —(M2.6x7x0.5/10A)

1-W300805

Ol

Washer(M3x8x0.5/10pcs)
7w +-(M3x8x0.5/10A)

O

Steel Ball 1-8inch 16pcs
TI7R=IV (/84 F/16N)

92638

Snap Pin (10Pcs)
v TEU(10A)

96647

10x12mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2)4pcs
10x12mm 3 stz 1(0.1/0.2)R 418

I:ﬂ x4pcs

Flange Metal 3x6mm (ULTIMA)
TSVIAAI 3%6mm (FILTA)

BRG405F

Flange Bearing(4x8x3)2pcs
2=)URNT )2 (4x8x3)2 A

BRG410

Shield Bearing(6x10x3)2Pcs
=)V RRT) 27 (6x10x3)2A

BRG411

Shield Bearing(6x12x4) 2Pcs
2= VRRT 2T (6x12x4)2 A

BRG034

Shield Bearing(6x15x5) 2Pcs
2=V RART 2T (6x15%5)2 A

Ol

O-Ring(P2/Black) 10Pcs
OUY(P2/75vI)10A

ORGO02CL
Silicone O-Ring(P2/Clear) 10Pcs
220UV (P2 IT)I0A

ol

O-Ring(P3/Orange)10Pcs
0U7(P3/4 L D)10A

1708B

©

Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
AS=TVTF BFR v TR AN

SC222-04

Shock Gasket 10mm(4pcs)
223y AHRY b 10mm@A)

SIL0300-8

Silicone OIL #300(80cc)
)27 AL #300 (80cc)

High Durability Ball Diff.Grease (10g)
BRAMER—ILT TR (109)

Waterproofing Tape
BakIVT 7T

Sponge Tape(1x100x150)
ARV D 7-7(1x100x150)

©0

4.8 Brass Ball (12pcs)
4875 ZR—IV (12BAY)

EF201B EF202

Bumper & Servo Saver (FANTOM EP-4WD)
INVIN=/HY—RE—/\— (77> L5 EP-4WD)

Diff. Gear (FANTOM EP-4WD)
T 7%V (77> b LA EP-4WD)

i e—1- e
0 ecC—>oe Og
) J,
 —— @EZ'OC"
© x2pcs x2pcs P

Suspension Arm (FANTOM EP-4WD)
HYRT— 15 (T7> b Ly EP-4WD)

Front Axle Mount (FANTOM EP4WD)
TAVNTIRIRT/ M7 b E4AND)

Front Wheel Hub (FANTOM EP<4WD)
TA/MA=IVNT (777 M EP4WD)

Front Wheel Shaft (FANTOM EP-4WD)
707 MRA=)VI % T b (7728 L EP-4WD)

Front Axle (LIFANTOM EP-4WD)
7Y 87OV (U7 7> s EP-4WD)

EF218B

Ladder Chain (FANTOM EP-4WD)
FI— (777 b L EP-4WD)

For Brushed and
. Brushless motor.

I3 TFVLR
SS M3x3mm  £-%-#

|8 A
Il | @”
g L4

© x3pcs (b © x4pcs

Body Mount (FANTOM EP-4WD)
RFA—I b (777 b LA EP-4WD)

Pinion Gear (21T-48P/Long/FANTOM EP-4WD)
EZF ¥ (1T-48P/O2% /77 b L5 EP-4WD)

EF238S

B x2pcs © x2pcs
@)
[c] (d] @mmmm
(Ihﬂlmmm © BH M2.5x8mm

@ BHM2.6x8mm  BH M3x8mm

Servo Saver (FANTOM Ext)
H—RE—I\— (777 M Ext)

Servo Mount (FANTOM Ext)
H—RIUV N (T7V L Ext)

(o)

@ FH M2.6x10mm x4pcs

BS M3x8mm

©H

M3 ylon Nut

Rear Axle Mount (FANTOM Ext)
X7 IRIVR IV (772 b L Ext)

©

© M3.3x8x0.3 x6pcs  M2.6x7x0.5 x6pcs

© xdpcs

Front Sprocket Ext FANTOM EP)
TAYRTOTY bext (772 b L EP)

King Pin Ext 4pcs/FANTOM Ext)
FUTEVEX AN/ T M L Ext)

28



FANTOM PZF PARTS

EF239S
(T mmmm ©{ Jummmmmm Dmmmmmm
© x2pcs O x2pcs O CS M2x12 x4pes @ FH M2x10 2pcs

U]G x2pcs O © Ball 4.8 x4pos ﬂB © M2 xdpos Ball Diff Hub R (Silver/mm)

Linkage Parts (Silver/FANTOM Ext) R=IbT7NTR (1N —/6mm)
U= IX=Y (Z)VIN=/T 7> b s Ext)

EF240S-01 EFW007-04 EFW007S-05

@j @ 0 g | - I:l] . @ ‘
(=]
= D O, Cle
@ 10]] @ x2pcs 10x12mm x4pcs
® o o E-Ring E1.5x3pcs P2 O-Ring oMm25 © M2.6x5x0.5mm
Rear Shock Part (FANTOM Ext) Nylon Nut x2pcs ﬂ x6pcs

¥ 23wy 1= (F72 L Ext)
Z3Y Or> Ball Diff Small Parts (6mm/FANTOM EP) Ball Diff Wheel Bolt (Silver /20cs )

R—=ILT T 1NN — (6mm/ 77>/ b IsEP) F=T TRA=RI =N
EF242S

6mm Shaft

ﬁ @ © CS M2.6x6mm x2pcs

Ball Diff Hub L (Silver/6mm/FANTOM EP)
R—=IVFZINTL(ZIVIN—/6mm/ T 7/ b L EP>

EFW007-06
E P 2 O-Rln @ [
9 SS M3x3mm FH M3x8mm
Front Axle Ext (S/FANTOM Ext) HD Antenna Set (Silver/FANTOM Ext)
TAVNTIRIVE (/77 s Ext HD 727y b (VIVIN=/T 72+ s Ext)
Pressure Plate(2pcs) Ball Diff Spur Gear (71T-48P) Front Shock Spring (2pcs)
EF243 Ty —7L—FQA) R—IVT T RIN—F+ (71T-48P) 70V bavIRT IV QAN)

© o | D=

Front Spring (M/4pcs/FANTOM Ext) LW Wheel Nut (Silver/4pcs/FANTOM EP) | (LW Knuckle Arm (Silver/2pcs/FANTOM EP)
TOVRATIVY MENTZYIAE) | | EREA=IFoh I —NTPVRLE) | |WFv a7 —L I —RA 77 bLEP) @|“m“““|“mlllm .E] 30222 04 x2pcs WMW
IIIII
EF253M ” @ SC222-02B x2pcs
(d} EF240S-01@

Rear Adjust Shock Conversion (Gold/FANTOM Ext)

AR A Y N—aV N\ —VavF v (D—IVF/Ext)
‘ ” EFW023 EFW017
© [c]

Rear A Bar Plate M
Y AN—=TL—FM
EFW007S
6mm Shaft
EFW007S-016 E
Carbon Main Chassis (FANTOM PZF) Carbon Upper Plate (Plazma)
‘I:I m EFW007- 049 H—RIAA v —1y b (T7 N LPZF) h=RUT91=T9F (77ZR)
© []] EFW007-040®
EFW007S-030® EFW022
EFWO007S-02 EFW0075-030@ ‘D EFW007-040
|:| AN © xdpes
& /5N o |
EFW007-04@ EFW007S-05 EFW022-010
EFW022-010  JHIN
EFWO007-06 x2pcs EFW0075.030 C [] ,,,,, EFW022-01@ x2
EFW007-071 CSM2.6x6mm x2pcs U
[B EFW007-040 ggvc\;ozz-m@ EFW022-01Q ORGO3B x2pcs "
y M2.5 Nylon Nut x2pcs range $8 Orange P3 Orange
EFW022-01Q x5
EFW007-04@ | 6x10x0.2mm Shim
BB 6x10x3mm x3pcs BB 6x12x4mm x2pcs ‘ﬂ M2.6x5x0.5mm x6pcs
EFW022-010 1-W300805 x3pcs Dmm
(O EFW007-07 x16pcs S5 Black EFW022-010 M3x8x0.5mm 1-833012H
S8 Black M3x12mm
( é ; E2.0 x4pcs HD A Bar Joint Set (FANTOM PZF)
@ Ball Diff.Grease HDAN—=I 31> M2y M (T72 + LsPZF)

10x12mm xdpcs EFWO007-04@ x2pcs
6mm Ball Diff.Set (Silver /Carbon Shaft ) EFW022-01

6mm R—ILT 71y b (VIVIN\—/H— /T//aﬂH

EFW022-010
EFW022-01Q
EFW007S-01 Ol EFW022-010 ‘ USS Orange  \\ S8 Orange

EFW007S-010 6mm Shaft EFW022-010 x3 ' EFW022-010

| E | S5 Black
[ EFW022-01@
EFW022-01Q) x5 S8 Black
6x10x0.2mm

EFW007S-04© EFW022-01@ x2
M2.5 Nylon Nut x2pcs
6mm Ball Diff Axle (Silver /Carbon/FANTOM EP) @ E2.0 x4pcs Joint Maintenance Parts (FANTOM PZF)
6mmAR—)LT T T N (IVIN—/H—R>/ 77> F [\ EP) i DALV IAYTFVRIN—Y (T 7 R LPZF)

29



FANTOM PZF Option Parts List

EFW001S

i

/
b

Wing (Silver/FANTOM EP/PLAZMA MK3)
IAVY (VIWIN=/T 7 NSEP/TZ AR MK3)

EFW004

Front Double Bearing (Gold/2pcs/FANTOM EP-4WD)
70V MITWAT)VT (T—IVRAN 77 b L EP-4WD)

EFWO005

X

Carbon Suspension Arm (FANTOM EP-4WD)
A—RUFRT—L(T7> [\ EP-4WD)

EFW012B

\‘\;- 7 \\: s
N

\-,‘
Ride Height Adjust Plate (0.5mm/F&R4pcs/Ext)

BRPAETL— b 0.5mm/ai%4AN/ 77> b L Ext)

EFWO013

S/ Pink
H/Blue

)
© S

Front Spring Set (S-Pink/H-Blue/Ext)
7OV rRTVTEy MSEVI/H T Ib—/Ext))

EFW015

Wheel Wrench(5/5.5/12mm)
FA—=IVLVF (5/5.5/12mm)

EFB002

CRC2 Non-Decoration Body (FANTOM EP)
CRQ2 /7L —3avRT+ (77 hsEP)

EFB003

a-2 Non-Decoration Body (Plazma MK3/FANTOM EP)
a-2/>7AL—Y3VRTA (FZAIMK/ 77 b LA EP)

for Gear Diff. Parts

5mm Shaft

Rear Shaft (FANTOM EP-4WD)
U2 v 7~ (77> b L EP-4WD)

EF210

5mm Shaft

i &
&

Rear Wheel Hub (FANTOM EP-4WD)
Y RA—IVINT (77> b L EP-4WD)

G/ Gold

S/ Silver
LW Wheel Nut (4pcs/FANTOM EP)
BRERA—IVFY N GN/ 77~ EP)

EFWO002

5mm Shaft

MEFW003BZ A
Use with EFW003B

Carbon Gear Diff. Axle (FANTOM EP-4WD)

A—RYFYTTTIRIV (T72 [\ EP-AWD)

5mm Shaft

SP Rear Wheel Hub L (Gold/FANTOM EP)
SPUATRA—IVINT L(T—IVUR/T 7 1 LN EP)

©H

Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)
FvbM3x33) 710> (5A)

BRG402F

Flange Bearing(3x6x2.5)2Pcs
TSVINT )Y (3x6X2.5)2 A

,./\\
© ©)

)
Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5) 4Pcs
T—IVRRT 2 (5x8x2.5)4 A

BRG407

Shield Bearing(5x10x4)4Pcs
2=)URNT )2 (5x10x4)4 N

37035 82262-120

R

Seso

LE MANS 480 GOLD Brushless Motor 21.5T
W7 480 J— VR TS5V L AE—2—215T

37051B

=

Racing Sensor Cable(120mm)
L= —4—7)1(120mm)

82278

a 200mm

LE MANS 240S ESC (for Brushless/MAX13.5Turn)
IV 240S ESC (75 L AF/MAX1352—2)

Mini Servo KS3031-04M All Metal Gear
2 ZH—RKS3031-04M A —) L A &) b F itk

PINION GEAR LA GEAR RATIO
Steel Pinion Gear 1/48 Pitch PINION CHART
eel Pinion Gear ItC
| Finion Gear | 14 5.07
AF—VE=A R /48 F s a3
16 4.44
' - om 17 418
§S M3x3mm 18 3.94
19 3.74
PNGS4816 16T  PNGS4822 22T 20 355
PNGS4817 17T PNGS4823 23T :
PNGS4818 18T  PNGS4824 24T 21 3.38
PNGS4819 19T  PNGS4825 25T 22 3.23
PNGS4820 20T  PNGS4826 26T >3 3.09
PNGS4821 21T PNGS4827 27T 7 500
Motor shaft length 25 2.84
E-2-VvTrORE 26 2.73
Min.15mm 27 2.63
-~
]

EFHO01WB/BK EFTHO01W/BK REFTHO05W/BK

WB / White
BK/ Black

Wheel (White/F &R 2pcs/FANTOM EP-4WD)
RA—IV (K74 MEi#EINT 7 b Ly EP-4WD)

EFTH100W

W / White
BK/ Black

Pre-Shaped Front Tire H38° (2pcs)
707 b1V H3E BERREQA)

W / White
BK/Black

Pre-Shaped Rear Tire L25° (2pcs)
Y847 125 BEEEQN

H38° x2pcs
Pre-Shaped Small Tire(H=38p45mm/L=25¢50mm)
INERA (B ERAH=38 0 45mm/L=25 ¢ 50mm)

L25° x2pcs

* —ERIN—YVERFE L TLVRLY \f_—“/b‘ai UET,
ZzDiHa. KB/ \—YREHIZBATNTOET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

% AXNT A T2 3 v IN—VERIGWEBH 1 &2 B ZEL,
Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.

www.kyosho.com [E]}

30




